

HB0531/712611/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 531

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Emergencies – Quarantine” and substitute “Emergency”; strike beginning with “Arrest” in line 2 down through “and” in line 3; strike beginning with “an” in line 4 down through “authorizing” in line 5; in line 6, strike “quarantine”; in line 7, strike “quarantine”; in line 8, strike “arrests without warrants and”; in line 11, strike “2-203 and”; and after line 13, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article – Health – General

Section 18-907(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2005 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 30 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 28, after “**EMERGENCY**” insert “**EXAMINATION, TESTING, VACCINATION, TREATMENT,**”; in line 29, strike “**AND**” and substitute “**, OR**”; and in line 29, after “**UNDER**” insert “**§ 18-907(A) OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL ARTICLE OR**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 30, insert:

“Article – Health – General

(Over)

18-907.

(a) (1) A person may not knowingly and willfully fail to comply with any order, regulation, or directive issued in accordance with § 18-905 of this subtitle.

(2) A person who violates paragraph (1) of this subsection is guilty of a misdemeanor and on conviction is subject to imprisonment not exceeding 1 year or a fine not exceeding \$3,000 or both.”.